[MSHS NEWS & NOTES

DEPARTMENT NEWSLETTER

Dear Families, TUESDAY, 14 January 2025 | WEEK 19
MASS SCHEDULE:

You may now access the necessary information using our one-page News & Notes Thursday, 16 Jan. @ 10 AM
hyperlinks. (The & symbol indicates an active hyperlink. In other words, it's a link AR RN e e g g T ok ]
you can click on to get info.)

& January Calendar
REHEARSAL: Please look at the latest & Into the Woods Rehearsal Schedule to

see what day(s) your actor needs to attend. & EMAIL Ms. Whiteside about our @ MSHS Photos Link
musical with any questions, concerns, etc.

L ) ) . FrOm THe communiTy:
PAST DUE: @ Please review this important information regarding Student Teens & Monev Worksho

Support Plans. A checklist is provided on the third page. Please pay attention to the (FREE)
deadlines. If you haven't returned your Parent Input Form, please do so ASAP.

THE MSHS Tédm:
@ Mrs. Carter

(Senior Homeroom) -- MSHS Coordinator, Math,

DRESS CODE; Students are expected to follow the dress code daily. This includes
timely haircuts and shaving, belts, and socks in the correct colors. The full dress code
can be found ¢ HERE.

Government
e 1st offense -- verbal warning S
e 2nd offense - uniform referral & Ms. Brock
e 3rd offense - detention to be served after school; $25 charge to your FACTS (Freshmen Homeroom) ELA/Reading
account @ Mrs. Barnes
(Junior Homeroom) -
GRADUATION REQUIREMENT: Christian Service Hours are due on 4 March 2025. S .
Every high school student i ired L ini f25h h ¢’ Coach Whitson
Every high school student |s.reqU|re to c.omp ete a minimum .0 | ours eac (Sophomore Homeroom) 55, FEHERR Ls
school year to graduate. Seniors and Juniors who do not turn in their hours cannot S Mrs. Gil
participate in Prom, Grad Bash, and other end-of-year activities. & Mrs. Giles
Campus Minister, m
HOUSEKEEPING & Mrs. Binder & Mrs. Militante
Fine Arts LS
Our best, & Mrs. Amodeo

THE MSHS Te€am LS

& Ms. Whiteside
MSHS Musical Director, MSHS Paraprofessional

70/zwewd£éy/am wtéya;/itz Corinthians 5.7


https://drive.google.com/file/d/1mH_W2e2ppgaTw3-TKtbK1UjEkGZ5GzdG/view?usp=drive_link
mailto:mwhiteside@morningstar-jax.org
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1MxxbE3XwhO8xkAedQCd9tMBSbpEBgMQT/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1MxxbE3XwhO8xkAedQCd9tMBSbpEBgMQT/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1qD9Fz3zu035B0yq9VzsOiOjKH4ODAcK2/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/18z4MomffCb25up6ZuG8p4gdsnEaVNsD1/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/18z4MomffCb25up6ZuG8p4gdsnEaVNsD1/view?usp=sharing
https://morningstar-jax.org/highschool/
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1tJ6uGGrYD06e7Xr8AEtVY5H6aANdD1Lk/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Y3zz8OwbVRiVTRW80JJhl6OiRBadhn21?usp=drive_link
mailto:ecarter@morningstar-jax.org
mailto:lbrock@morningstar-jax.org
mailto:jbarnes@morningstar-jax.org
mailto:awhitson@morningstar-jax.org
mailto:agiles@morningstar-jax.org
mailto:ap@morningstar-jax.org
mailto:rmilitante@morningstar-jax.org
mailto:mamodeo@morningstar-jax.org
mailto:mwhiteside@morningstar-jax.org

